

13.02.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 16  
SM

**CO 4301 of 2025**  
**Smt. Tulsi Gucchait & Ors.**  
**Versus**  
**Sri Sukumar Maji & Ors.**

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee  
Mr. Nirmalya Kumar Das  
Mr. Raja Roy

.....for the petitioners

1. The revisional application has been preferred challenging an order no. 277 dated 31.10.2025 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur in Title Suit No. 490 of 2014.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed an order dated 05.01.2026 passed by the trial Court, wherein it is directed, that without a stay order argument shall be heard.
3. Considering the said order of the Trial Court this Court grants liberty to the petitioner herein to pray for an adjournment on 17.02.2026 before the Trial Court, which the Trial Court shall grant.
4. Matter be placed before the **Regular Bench**.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**