

CO. 4301 of 2025

20.03.26
D/L
Sl-32
Ct. 06
(Samar)

Smt. Tulsi Guchait & Ors.
v.
Sri Sukumar Maji & Ors.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Mr. N.K. Das

....for the Petitioners.

1. This revisional application assails an order dated October 31, 2025 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur whereby the plaintiffs'/opposite parties' application for marking a 'Hukum-nama' and a money receipt as exhibits has been allowed.
2. Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that the order impugned suffers from illegality and material irregularity. He seeks leave of this court to file a supplementary affidavit bringing on record a copy of the 'Hukum-nama' as well as the order dated June 13, 2025. Such leave is granted and supplementary affidavit filed in court today is taken on record.
3. The petitioner shall serve a copy of the revisional application, the supplementary affidavit and a notice on the opposite parties intimating them that the matter shall be taken up next on April 09, 2026.

4. The petitioners shall file affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)