

13.04.2026
Item No.73 (DL)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 4301 of 2025

**Smt. Tulsi Guchhait & Ors.
-Vs-
Sri Sukumar Maji & Ors.**

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Mr. Nirmalya Das,
Mr. Jahangir Hossain,
Ms. Tiya Ghosh.
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Mihir Kumar Das,
Mr. Sujit Bhattacharya.
.....for the opposite parties.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

2. This revisional application is directed against an order dated October 31, 2025 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur whereby an application filed by the plaintiffs/opposite parties for marking 'Hukum-nama' and certain money receipts as exhibited has been allowed.

3. Heard Mr. Mukherjee, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Das, learned appearing for the opposite parties.

4. As jointly suggested by the parties, list this matter once again on May 18, 2026 as "Motion".

5. Since the hearing of the matter is yet to be concluded, the parties shall pray for an adjournment before the learned Trial Court on

the next date fixed so that the proceedings are adjourned to a date later than the date when this revisional application is made returnable.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)